

# Prescribing in Your Electronic Medical Record

Prescribing **Ohtuvayre™** through the electronic medical record (EMR) requires you to complete the steps shown



#### Call Verona Pathway Plus

at 1-833-372-8492, Monday to Friday, 8 AM to 8 PM ET, with any questions about how to prescribe **Ohtuvayre** through your EMR



#### Select Phyz as the pharmacy

NCPDP Provider ID: 5908809

**NOTE:** If you send the initial prescription directly to the preferred network specialty pharmacy, it will be returned to be sent to Phyz Healthcare.



#### Search for Ohtuvayre™ (ensifentrine)

NDC: 83034-003-60



#### Select the strength and dosage form

3 mg ampule (2.5 mL)



#### Enter the quantity to be dispensed

60 ampules for 30 days

**NOTE:** Please enter 150 mL for a 30-day supply in EMR systems that require the total quantity.



#### Enter the number of refills

11 for a 1-year supply



#### **Enter the prescription instructions**

3 mg (one unit-dose ampule) twice daily, once in the morning and once in the evening, administered by oral inhalation using a standard jet nebulizer with a mouthpiece



#### Include the following required information in the notes section

- ICD-10-CM diagnosis codes
- Necessary Durable Medical Equipment (DME)
  - EO570 Standard Jet Compressor
  - A7005 Administration Set (Refill 2)
- Welcome Kit
- Preferred network specialty pharmacy (optional)



#### Provide the most recent clinical notes as attachments<sup>1</sup>

Required for all patients with Medicare

### Ohtuvayre Bridge Program

Patients who experience access-related delays may be eligible to receive **Ohtuvayre** and necessary supplies at no cost while insurance requirements are being processed.

#### To prescribe a bridge prescription for your patients, please note the following:



- A separate prescription is required
- A completed Patient Consent Form is required



Enter the following information in your EMR:

- · Pharmacy: Phyz
- Drug: Ohtuvayre™ (ensifentrine) (NDC 83034-003-60)
- Quantity: 60 ampules per 30 days (150 mL per 30 days)
- Refills: 1
- 3 mg (one unit-dose ampule) twice daily, once in the morning and once in the evening, administered by oral inhalation using a standard jet nebulizer with a mouthpiece



Include the following required information in the notes section

- Indicate that this is a bridge prescription
- ICD-10-CM diagnosis codes
- Necessary DME
- E0570 A7005 (Refill 0)



## How to Refill Your Patient's Prescription in the EMR

#### After the first prescription, the specialty pharmacy will coordinate refills with your office.

Refills for Ohtuvayre™ can be directly sent to one of the specialty pharmacies listed below, based on the patient's insurance plan:

Pharmacy name	NPI	NCPDP Provider ID
AcariaHealth Specialty Pharmacy (Foundation Care, LLC)	1205831963	2635564
CenterWell Specialty Pharmacy	1942441886	3677955
CVS Specialty Pharmacy (ProCare Pharmacy Direct, LLC)	1043382302	3958898
DirectRx Specialty Pharmacy	1194725705	2359239

#### Manually adding Ohtuvayre in the EMR

If you cannot find **Ohtuvayre** in your EMR, refresh the system and try again. If you still do not see **Ohtuvayre** listed, you may need to manually add the product into the system. The process for manually adding a product may differ based on the EMR system.\*



For questions on how to manually add a product in your EMR, consult your internal EMR resources or contact your EMR vendor

#### **About Verona Pathway Plus**

Verona Pathway Plus is a patient support program that is available to you and your patients during treatment. It provides tools, resources, education, and assistance to help navigate access and affordability for patients who have been prescribed **Ohtuvayre**. Our program can assist with



Providing access and coverage support services, including benefit investigations



Educating on financial assistance options for eligible patients



Coordinating delivery of
Ohtuvayre and nebulizer
equipment to patients through
our DME Accredited Specialty
Pharmacy Network



Support and education throughout

Ohtuvayre treatment

Reference: 1. Standard documentation requirements for all claims submitted to DME MACs (A55426). Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. January 1, 2017. Updated January 1, 2024. Accessed June 18, 2024. https://www.cms.gov/medicare-coverage-database/view/article.aspx?articleid=55426.



<sup>\*</sup>It is important to note that some EMR systems will not allow you to manually enter the product. Consult your EMR resource or contact your EMR vendor if you cannot enter a product into the system.

DME, durable medical equipment; EMR, electronic medical record; NCPDP, National Council for Prescription Drug Programs; NPI, National Provider Identifier.